CROSSPOINTE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
Financial Information

2021-2022
220 Country Club Road
Indianapolis, IN 46234

(317) 271-1600

TUITION*
K-4 - K-5 K-4
(Half Day) (Full Day) K5-127 grade
$4,200/year $5,200/year $5,600/year
10 month/1st child $420 $520 $560
10 month/2"d child $400 $500 $540
10 month/3™ child $380 $480 $520
10 month/Each additional $220 $280 $310

*Tuition prices include all testing fees and book rental (a $50 refundable deposit is required with Sept. payment).

A child entering the K-4 or K-5 program must observe his or her fourth or fifth birthday by SEPTEMBER 1.
A $50 discount is given for yearly tuition paid in advance.

GENERAL FEES

Re-enrollment Fee (for current students through March 13, 2020) $ 75*

Registration Fee (for all new students) ($50 retained for testing if rejected) $ 125*

Book Deposit* $ 50

*[Due with Sep, payment and refundable with all books (except workbooks) returned in reusable condition]

Student Activity Fee e $ 100

Sports Fees (each player/each season; includes one season pass for immediate family**). . $ 75

Music Lessons (optional) . . . ... .. $ 68/month (9 months)
*Immediate family = parents and siblings *Not refundable or transferable

Tuition payments are made in ten or eleven monthly payments beginning July 1 or Auqust. The July and August
payments are not refundable and are nontransferable.

Tuition payments are considered late after the tenth of each month. A $40 fee will be added whenever there is an
outstanding balance after the tenth of the month.

A $25 fee will be charged for any returned checks. Only cash, money order, or certified check will be accepted if more
than two (2) checks are returned during the year.

If the tuition account becomes thirty days in arrears, parents will be asked to withdraw their child until payment is made.

No monthly tuition will be refunded for students withdrawn or dismissed after the fifteenth of any month. The maximum
amount of monthly tuition to be refunded will not exceed one half of the monthly total.



EXTENDED CARE SERVICE

2021-2022
Before school
Session | 1 child $4.50
6:30 AM — 7:30 AM 2 children $5.50
3 children $6.50
After school
Session Il 1 child $4.50
3:30 PM - 4:30 PM 2 children $5.50
3 children $6.50
Session Il 1 child $5.50
4:30 -5:15 PM 2 children $6.50
3 children $7.50
Session IV 1 child $6.50
5:15 - 6:00 PM 2 children $7.50
3 children $8.50

For each student not picked up by 6:00 there is a $15.00 penalty,
and an additional charge of $10.00 for each 15 minutes.

The Extended Care program is a service offered by Crosspointe Christian Academy for the convenience of parents of
students. Students using the Extended Care services will be charged a full price for each session attended whether the
attendance is full or partial. There will not be any extended care on days when school is not in session or when there is
an early dismissal.



